D.2.1.3	 Level of Uncertainty Associated with the Value of Technical Provisions

The main source of uncertainty is still relatively short history of VIG Re. The Company started
writing its business in 2009 and therefore construction of only relatively short development
triangles is possible. This is an issue mainly for the long tail non-proportional business as the
tail factors for deriving the cash flow patterns need to be developed only with a high degree of
subjectivity using an expert judgement. This segment is significant in the portfolio, based on net
best estimates. The estimated development factors in the triangles are also subject to a higher
degree of uncertainty due to the nature of reinsurance business, this concerns especially to all
non-proportional reinsurance SII LoBs.

Sensitivities of best estimate components (claim and premium provisions) to the predefined
stresses can be found in the Table 24. These shocks were picked as a sufficient illustration of the
uncertainty associated with the value of Technical Provisions.

71Solvency Financial Condition Report 2019

Table 26 - Sensitivities (in EUR ‘000)

Assumption change CP, gross CP, net, after
CDA, PAXL PP, gross PP, net, after

CDA Total BE, net

Basis scenario 456 316 243 585 -51 912 -27 711 215 873
Written premium up +5% 456 316 243 585 -55 043 -29 405 214 180
Written premium down -5% 456 316 243 585 -48 781 -26 018 217 567
Claims Paid up +5% 473 640 252 250 -36 030 -17 913 234 337
Claims Paid down -5% 438 992 234 863 -67 793 -37 509 197 354
RFR shock up (+100 bps) 439 322 237 500 -59 261 -30 623 206 877
RFR shock down (-100 bps) 475 457 250 081 -43 436 -24 544 225 538

D.2.1.4	 Solvency II and IFRS Valuation Differences of Technical Provisions

The table below illustrates the differences between IFRS technical and Solvency II technical
provisions.

Table 27 - IFRS and Solvency II Technical provisions (in EUR ‘000)

Lines of busi-ness

IFRS Solvency II
Outstanding

claims
provisions

Unearned
premiums
provision

Claim BELs Premium BELs Risk margin

Non-Life 464 624 14 818 412 484 -39 635 25 155
HNSLT 44 912 -1 847 43 832 -12 277 1 181
Total 509 536 12 971 456 316 -51 912 26 336

	 IFRS technical provisions consist of unearned premiums provision and provision for